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	 Order of the Tribunal 

ippjcatjj J In torj., 
s flied/C. F. for Rs. 30/- 03.11 .2009 

deposited vide TPO/BD 

Dy. Registra, 

Lj 	r'fQ 

Q- 

cQAAvJ\rr3.  

Applicant 	 seeks 

compassionate appointment which 

request has been returned by the 

respondents. It is contended that 

though vacancies are available and 

the applicant is eligible for the same 

no appropriate attention has been 

paid to his request. Hence 

application is admitted. 

Mr 	K.Das, 	learned 7 	AdCLC.G.S.0 accepts notice on 

e4i 	 O\ e. 
c a. -tYvm. 	I 

Y 
&f. 

behalf of the respondents. Thus 

service complete. Four weeks time 

allowed for filing reply by the 

respondents. 

Call this matter on 4.12.2009 

for orders. 

S.' 
ZAN 

(Madanpturvedi) 	(Mukes Kr. Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
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O.A.224/09 

04.12.2009 	Enabling the respondents to 

file reply four weeks time is allowed. 

List on 5.1.2010. 

/pg/ 

"0", , 

, 

(Madan Kr. Chaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

(Mukesh Kr. Gupta) 
Member (J) 

6 JZO/b 

7zy~ b 1 '7 
7T 

5.1.2010. 	it is stated by learned counsel for the 
Respondents that reply will be filed during the 

course of the day and copy of the same be 

handed over to learned counsel for the 

Appficanf. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by 

the Appcant before next date of hearing. 
Ust the matter on 5.2.2010. 

/ (Madanyofar ChatuyEdi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/Irn/ 

05.02.2010 	 On the prayer of both the parties 

adjourned to 10.2.2010. 
/\/l1 12e11,-t  

fiw(, 

2JI0 
'PcI' 

(Madan Khatuedl) 
Member (A) 

(MukesF(Kr. Gupta) 
Member (J) 

10.02.2010 	List the matter on 23.02.2010. 
2_) 2  

(Madan umar Chaturv'edi) 
Member (A) 
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O.A.224 of 2009 

	

• 	23.02.2010. 	For the reasons recorded separately, 

	

• 	 O.A. stands disposed of. 
• 	 •• d  

(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	• 	Member (J) 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No. 224 of 2009 

DATE OF DECISION: 2202.2010 

Shri LN.Singh 
..................................... ................................................... Applicant/s. 
Mr.H.K.Das 

....................................................................Advocate for The 
Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
U.O.l.&Ors 

.......................................................................Respondent/s 

Mr. Kankan Dos, AddI. C.G.S.C. 
...................................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'8LE MR.MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) 

THE HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the Judgment? 	 I 
Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 Y /No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	 Ye No 

Hon'ble Member (J) 

.., 

Judgment delivered by 
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	 O.A.224 of 2009 

CENTRAL ADMINISRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 224 of 2009 

Date of Decision: This, the 23rd  day of February 2010. 

HON'BLE SHRI MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER 

HON'BLE SHRI MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Sri Lalit Narayan Singh 
Son of Late M.Singh 
(C/o. Smt. Anu Devi), MES 
Shiv Mandir, Rowriah, MES 
Gate, Jorhat-785 005, Assarn. 

.Applicant 
By Advocate: 	Mr.H.K.Das 

-Versus- 

The Union of India represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India 
Ministry of Defence 
New Delhi-100 OOL 

2. 	The Air Chief Marshal 
Air Head Quarters (Vashu Bhawan) 
New Delhi-i 10011. 

The Air Marshall 
Eastern Air Command (EAC) I.A.F. 
Head Quarter-Shillong 
C/o 99 APO. 

The Commanding Officer 
825 SUAFS (Missamari) 
C/o 99 A.P.O. 

By Advocate: 	Mr. Kankan Das, Addl. C.G.S.C. 
Respondents 

0 R D ER (ORAL) 

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA. MEMBER (J): 

Admitted facts are that Applicant's mother was employed as 

Safciiwali in the office of Commanding Officer, 825 SUFAS(Missamari). She 

Page 1 of3 



All 	
O.A.224 of 2009 

was medically boarded out on 31.05.2009 on medical ground. Prior to her 

retirement from service vide letter dated 07.05.2009, she was asked to 

submit the document/information as mandatory for processing case with 

Pension Disbursing Authority. Pending finalization of the said benefits, 

Applicant, being her son, vide application dated 31.07.2009 applied for 

compassionate appointment. 

The Respondents have taken a stand that un1ess Applicant's 

mother claim for pension is finalized, Applicant's claim for compassionate 

appointment cannot be considered. 

We have heard Mr.H.K.Das, learned counsel appearing for 

the Applicant as well as Mr.Kankan Dos, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for the 

Respondents, perused the records and pleadings addressed on this 

aspect. 

On examination of the matter, particularly with reference to 

stand, as noted hereinabove, we are not in agreement with the 

Respondents that his case for compassionate appointment cannot be 

forwarded to the appropriate authority and considered, merely because 

his mother's claim for pension has not been settled. Claim for pension is 

different and distinct than the claim for compassionate appointment. 

Merely because Respondents may take some time in settling claim for 

pension of Applicant's mother, Applicant's right for consideration of 

compassionate appointment cannOt be denied. 

5. 	Accordingly, Respondents are directed to consider the case 

of Applicant for compassionate appointment at the earliest opportunity. 

Page2of3 



O.A.224 of 2009 

We would expect that the said claim would be considered within a period 

of next three months from the date of receipt of this order. 

6. 	O.A. is disposed of accordingly. 

(MADAN 	AR CHATURVEDI) 
	

(MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA) 
MEMBER (A) 
	

MEMBER (J) 

Offi 

Page 3 of 3 



IN THE CRL A1]4INISTR&IVE TRThUNALsGUW,*IgLI BENCH: 
GUWAHATI 

(An application u/s 19 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1980)

tP  

7tralAdn"nisra 

Qi2inhl ADDUCaOn

Shi'i La].it Narayan Siogh  

uVersus- 

The Union of India and others •... Resnondents 

XNQPSIS 

The mother of the applicant was a Safaiwali employee 

in the office oZ the Commanding Officer, 825 SUAES 

(I4issamari), C/s 99 APO1 The name of the SafaiwaLt employee 

is Smt.AnuDev±( 825 Su/D/43) On the recommendation of 

the District Medical Board, Sonitpur District, cMaired by 

the Joint Director, Health Services, the said Safaiwali 

employee Sat.Anu Dcvi was allowed to retire on medical 

ground with effect from 31 5 .269( afternoon). Her invalid 

pension is not yet finaliseclIq  It may be mentioned that 

Sit .Anu Devi was also appointed on compassionate ground 

consequent up.n the death of her busband while in serviei 

As sucb,tbe family of the said Safalwalk Sit.Anu Devi is 

in great financial diff.icultiesl Her eidest unemployed son 

Shri Lalit Nerayan Singb is •  the applicant for a vacancy in 

the post of LDC or Typist or Telephone Operator or Computer 

Operatdz on compassionate grounQ The applicant Lalit 

Naraysa Siragh ha3 passed the All India Senior School 

Certificate Examination in 1995 Be knows English Type 

Contd...2 



Central Administrafr4eTribunal  

28 OCT 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
- 

-2- 

writing at 4* wards per minute and  Hindi Type writing 

at 35 wordS per miate, He has also Passed the one 

year Computer Professional Cosa'se! The Office of the 

respondent No(Air )larshal,' Eastern Csmmand(EA ,W 

Shillong has returned the application of the applicant 

without taking any action thereon vide his impugned 

ietter/•rder dated 4912009 on very flimsy ground that 

the application of the applicant for compassionate appoint-

meat was not properly completedO This is wholly incorrect 

The applic&ticn of the applicant was perfectly in orderool  
The applicant has challenged the contention of the impugned 

order/ letter dated 449,2009 of the respondent N*jlg in 

this original applicatioal, The applicant has also prayed 

for a direction from the Hon'ble Trjbunl for compassionate 

employment to a pest of LDC or Typist or Computer operator 

or Telephone Operator on the ground of indigent circumstances 

to Save his family members including himself from starvation 

Hence, this O.A. has been filed 

FiT by 
 o1 

D.i 
Advocate, 
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IN THE CiTRL A4INX&TRATIVE 1RIBUNALZGUWAHI BMs 
GUWiATI 

Central7~in VeTrIbU 	 - - 	 - . - 

	

 In4plication No 

2UU9 	Shri Lalit Narayaa Singba 	..• .4Qi4iflt 

	

.VersuS—

Guwahatench 	
The Union Of India & others ... .esnopnt 

$1OF DATES A• ANNEXURE$ 

31.No4Datea 	Particulars 	 Annexures 	Pages 

1*1 46.11426037 Constitution of Medical A - 	 10 
Boar'd. 	-. 

2. 29012008 Recommendation of M.B. B - 

3i e7$52609 Order of retirement C - 1 2- 

4 1i.?0712009 Applicatioaof the applicant D L'tJ - 

04Q9.2009 51 

 

Impugned letter/erder E - 	 15 

6. 2992009 Pr.forwa Part I & II F 

21061 993 Al]. India Secondary -Scho&l 
• Examination Certificate 

8 , 14E81995 All India Senior School 
Certificate Examination 
Certificate. 

15031 997 Diploma Certificate G3 -

24, 

iot 1292001 &glisb Typewriting 
Computer professional Course 
Certificate. 

11• 12.062002 Final Diploma Certificate in o 
- 	

2. ( 
Hindi Type writing. 

Filedby 
M 

ft~) 
Advocate, 



IN THE CRAL AJINISiRAIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHAI BEN1z 
GUWAHATI 

I 

Shri Lalit Narayan Singh 	..• .ADnlicnt 
-Vers-u$ 	 - 

The Union of Iødia and others • .. ReSDOfldeflL 

Central AdministratiVeTrftUflal 
1I1ki 	.qigu.iq 

ci '3 flrT 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
.4(4L 

( 

No Aéxures 	- Particulars 	 - 
TO Original Application 	- 

- Verification 	 - 9 
NA Annexure-A Constitution of Medical 

B•ard, 
4. Annexure-B Reoemandation of Medical 	- I 

Boaxd 
5101 Annexure'C Order of Retireient L 
6 Anexur.D&t! Applicationof the applicant— V5 , 1k- 
74 Annexure.E Impugned letter/order dated - 

4.9.i99 
8. Annexure-F Proforl%a Part I & Part.iII 

9j Annexureu'G1  All Idi* Secondary School 	- 
Examination Certificate 

1O. Annexure-G2  AU India Senior School  
Examinaion Certificate 

Annexure"G3  Dip].oaa Certificate in 9-4 
Enlish Type writing 

12o Annexure-d Computer Professional 	- 

Course CeEitificate 
1 N1 Annexure-G5  Final Diploma Certificate 	- 2- 

in Mmdi Type writing 

Fi 

Advocate, 
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IN II3E CTRAL AIiINISTRFIVE TRIBUNAL: :GUWA14AFI BEN:: 

GUiAHI 

( An aplication under Section 19 of the Central 

A dinistrative Act, 1985) 

LA. NaP LJ2o1 

Shri Lalit Narayan Singb 

son of Late N.Singb, 

(Cl. Smt Anu Dev i), M10  

Shiv Mandir, Rori, MES 

Gate, Jorhat785005 Asssa 
• ..,.AoDliant 

.Versus- 

The Union of India, 

represeted.by the Secretary to 

the Govt. of India, Minis'y of 

Defence, New De]hij-t 

The Air, Qief Marshal, 

Air Head uarters(Vasbu Bbawan), 

New D1hi-114110 

The Air Marshall 

Eastern Air Cmmand(EAC) ,X. A. F. 

Hea I quarter-Shillong, 

- 	 ci. 99APOj 

- 	 4) The Comnianding Off ices, 

-J 	 825 SUA(Mjssaiari), 

• 	 C/o 99APO 

im7 1iIS'Ti 

Contd.. • .2 



flCT 2009 

Guwahati Bench 

-2- 

PjM. IgQARS QF THE ORDE.RS AGINT WHIci 

Or der A 	8258U/21 1/1/3/PC dated 04,49,2rW 

of T.R.Beohara, 8qdr,OIC Civil Admio 
For Station Comnander, do 99 APO.j 

lEE .TRIBU!J 

The applicant declares that the application 

is well 'within the jLaisdictjofl of the Hon'ble 

fribunalas provided U/S 14 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 19854 

LINITAJQ 

The present application is made 'within the 

prescribed limitation as provided U/s 21 

of the Central Administration Act, 19851 

i) That the applicant begs to state that his mother 

Smt.A nu Dev i was serving as a S*fa.twali in the Office 

of the Commanding Officer, 825 SiT A(Z4issama'i) ,C/0ir.99 
APO 

2) That the applicant states that on the  advice of 
the District Medical Board constituted vide No&8325.28 

dated 6.114QO7, the Joint Director of Health Service, 
Sonitpur District being the Chairman of the Said medical 
Board V ide his Medical certificate dated 2941 2OO8 has 

stated thatAmother of the applicant is completely and 

permanently incapacitated for further service of any kind 

°°r 

	 Coritd.,.3 



13ntraf AdminletrativeTrIbunal  

1 	28 072009 

Guwahati Bench 
_rrit 

in the Depwtment to which she belongs in consequence 

of Rbeumatoid Arthritis Tbusi on the basis of the 

recemmendation of the said }ledioai. Board, the appointing 

authority vide erder dated 074520G9 has allowed the 

applicant's mother to retire from service on invalid 

ground with effect from 31 5I2OO9( after noon) '. 

Copies of the constitution of the LB.dated 

0611.2O07,recoinmendation Of the M.B.dated 

2.9.12008 and the order of retirement on invalid 

ground dated Q2 .92OO9 are, annexed herewith at 

Annexures A ,B and C respective ly 

. That the applicant States that after the retirement 

of his mother on invalid grounds, the applicant bad 

submitted two application on  3172009 and on 51092009. 

to the coanding Officer, 825 SU AS(Nissamwi), C/c 99 

APO for compassionate appointment on the ground of most 

indigent circumstances to the post of civilian telephone 

operator or Lower Division Clerk or Typist 

piesof his application dated 31O79 and 

dated 510O9 are annexed herewith at Annexures 

DandE 

That the applicant states that be has alzeady 
submitted the preacribed PROF)RMAin PA1..I and PA..II, 

duly filed in alongwith other requisite documents as 

mentioned in the appointing authority's 	CKL1ST for 

compassionate appointment on the ground of indigent circum-

stances-. But it is really very shocking and regret able 

Cont d.'. 64 
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Central AdministratyeTrHjjjj 
%hT Mtt411* 4I4TI4 

29 flT2gO9 

Guwahati Bench 

-4- 

that the respondent No4( appointing authority) has 

returned unactior(tbe application for compassionate 

appointment to the applicant vide his impugned letter/ 

order No825 SU/211/1/3/PC dated 41912009 

Copies of impugned letter/order dated 492009 

and Proforma PART I & II dated 2992009 are 

annexed erewitb at Annexures.E and F respectively 

That it will be pertinent to mention here that the 

applicant has passed All India Secondary School Examination 

1993 and the Senior Sthool Certificate Examination,1995 
from Kendriya Vidyalaya, Jorbat # Assam.3 He knows both 

EngLish and Hindi Type writing and has qualified for 

Computer Profess)6al CourseVo  So, the applicant is quite 

qualified for a" civilian post of LOC, Typist and Computer 

OperatorJ 

Copies of the Pass Certificate of above examination 

are annexed herewith at Arrnexure_G1,G2,G3,G4 and a5  
respect ively;. 

That the applicant states that tbre are Vacancies 

ii the post of LDc/'rypist/computer Operator in the Office 

of the Air Officer Cenmianding(AOC), No.iOWING AFS Jerhat 

C/o 99 APOI, That apt, there are vacancies in above posts 
in other Air Force Offices in the North East Region.i 

That it will be relevant to mention here that the 
mother of the applicant has not yet £gamxmg received 
her invalid monthly pension2j The financial condition of 

Contd...5 

D(JJX 	°' 
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98 ocr 2009 

" wahat Bench 

the applicant is going from bad to worse with every 

passing days, No other member of his family is in Govt. 

employments Only a part Of retir-zit benefit ha been 

received hg his motber This sinai). mthint 1s going to 
be exhausted sood2s, If the applicant is not provided with 

a civilian job under Air Force Authority, his family 

members will have to face starvatiod. As such, the applicant 

is in dire need of an employment on compassionate ground 

in indigent circumstances 

8) 	That the applicant - prays to take the ind'lgene_ 

of the Hon'ble Tribunal to point out that pisuaat to 00Z1. 

No1i414/6/86..td.(D) dated 30.*11987 of the Personnel 

and Training Dep'tment of the Govt of India, if the 

condition of the family is indigent and is in great distress, 

the benefit of compassionate appointment may be extended 

to a son/daughter/near relative of a Govt .1 Servant retired 

on medical grounds under Rule 38 of the Central Civil 

Services(Pension) Rules ,1972 etc In case of GroupuiiD 

employees whose normal age of superannuation is 60 years t  

compassionate appointment may be considered before they 

are retired on medical grounds beThre attaining the age 
of 57 years The  mother of the appli cant was allowed to 
retire at the age of 55 yeari. Hence, the applicant is 
entitled to compassionate appointment 

V. RELIEF/RELIEF(S) SOUT FOR AND THE GQUND: 

For that the respondents Nos03 amd4 have wrongly 

returned unactioned the application for compassionate - 
appointment of the applicant vide his impugned letter/order 

- 	 f\o1&r 
gA4 	 Cont d.. .6 



Central AdministrativeTribuflal 
S4 WUMP14h UgIc'I4 

98 flfT 2009 

Guwhati bench 

dated 94.44942009(Annexure4) . This amounts to 

violation of the provisions of the 0.14. dated 3O.6,1987 

of the Govt: of Xdiaa 

For that the respondents Nos3 and 4 have utterly 

failed to comply with the provisions of O.M. dated 

3046.i1937 of the Govt,4 of India to dispose of the 

application dated 5102009 of the applicant as expedi.. 

tiously as possible considering the indigent and distressed 

conditions of the family of the spplicantij Thus, it 

appears that their non..actioo on the application Of the 

applicant is metivated, deliberate and arbitrary.i 

For that the mother, of the app.icant was holding 

Group-i) post of Safaiwali with a meagre moat hly salaryi 

Because of her retirement on inv*lid monthly pension 
which is yet to be processed by the respondentso The 

pensioner mother of the applicant is a NRheuaiateid r'thri.-

tis patients, now without any Source of iacomei All these 
humanitarian aspects ought to have been taken into 

consideration by the respondents Thus, the respondents 

have utterly failed to apply their wind to Mitigate the 
sufferings of the fainily 

VI. DAILS OF THE EDIEA M&STED* 

The applicaatAexhausted all the departmental 

remedies available to him by filing two applications on 
31.47.2009 and on 3.1O.2OO9 to the Respondent Noj4 praying 
for compassionate aPpoiUtmentij, But the latter application 

has been returned to the applicant without any relief. 

Contd.. .7 
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8 OCT 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
iidI1 

VI)a. MATTER NOT ?RVIOUSLY FED OR PDIQ 
IN •IYOIQTHER OO: 

The applicant has not filed any case in this 
attex' nor any such case is pending in any other 

sourt i. 

VZXZ 	IM ORDER] PRAYER FOR : 

The applicant does not pray for any interim 
order in this applications 

- 
1
111 view of the facts and circutances stated 

above, the applicant prs that this lon'b1e Tribunal 

may kindly dispose of this application at the admission 

stage by giving a direction to the respondents No.3 and 

4 to consider the case of the applicant for compassionate 
appointment to a post of LDC or Typist or computer 

Operator preferably in the Office of the Air Officer 
Commanding (AOC) No10 WING AFS,J.rhat, Cl. 99 APO where 
there are existing Vacancies and or in any other office 

in the North Easter Regiona and/or in any office Under 
the, administrative Control of the Respondent NO2 (Air 
Marshall, Eastern Command(EAC), Head Quarters, Shillong, 

C/0-'99 APO) within a time frame and/or pass such further 
order/orders as your Lerdsbips may deem fit and proper 

And for this act of kindness, the applicant as in duty 
bound shall ever pray4i 

Contd.. . .8 

, 4i3X YwAgr  



Central AdmIflStraUVe IrIuuIuo' 
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') 	flT2UO9 

Guwahati Bench 

-'8- 

X. 	ICtJLARSOF1E 

• Ij.O. For RSi50OØ- being N039G439760 dated 

211O2OO9 p*yable at G.P.O.Guw4 ati. 

xI LX'OFWcUMENTS : 

As stated in the INDL, 

m 

Contd.'.. . .Veriication.. .p/9 

v4a y\&J\CJ\ 	g;1, 



Central  AdministrativeTribunal 

28 0C12009 
Guwahati_Bench 
ir 	qT 

a.jERI FIION- 

I, Sari Lalit NaxayanSingh, son oLate LSingh, 

aged abOut-32 yea's, by caste-Ujndu, by occupation-

uaernployed, resident of MES Shiv ?landir, RewriaIi MES  

Gate, Jorhat-785005, Assam do hereby verify that the 

tatements made in paragraphs I to 11 hereinabove are 

true to my knowledge and belief and that I have not 

suppressed any material tacts 

And I sign this Verification on this 	.day of 

Octob*r, 2009 at Guwahati 

Place :-auwati 

Dated tbe 	October, 
20O9i 

-~4a roP 
(LALIT NMAYAN ENGH 

Signature of the ADjc,.an 

q 
* 
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.. .1! II 	there 
Iq I 	I 	I 	 $I 

r -  
(it inc incapacity does not appear to be cornpkte anc DerrnancnL tne'certiicat 

	

Hi h Th( n't-n ic romliulv Jflti thr- iIIo'iviric1 	nihnii nonI( r- rnc]e 

	

;iiii/\Nc- aii of opinion ihat 	)hH/Dlni ............ . 	 . . .. is fit for 

scrnne of a Ics Inbotirious char nor han that w ich•ho.had r.on doina/rnav 

	

CflQ 	br 	........................ . ... 	moflins, 	boTh 	or 	iiirihor 	soir.o 	of joss 

aboLnouG haracter than that which he had been doing. 
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Telé : 302 
Civil Admin 

825 SU, AF 

825SU121 1/1/3/PC 
I. 	• 

• 	• 	. 	• 

. Smt Anu Deviji 
L (825 SU/D/43)1;: 

SafatvIi 

• 	
S 	

j 

I 	jeference ismade to 'ousøi 1 	thn 	 Ove 

10 I  

• It is intimated that Medical "Board has récóhmended for retirehieñt'On invalid'' 
pension and you are proceedinQ on retirement on invalid pension wef 31 May 09, SORS 
'Dn 01 JnO9, 	 S 	• 

You are requested to submit the following documonts / information for further 
action by this office in this regard. 	 • 

06 (six) copy of recent pass port size photographs 

Intimate the reidential address after, retirement.. 	•. .. 	• S. • 	.. 
I 	 4 

Bank name 	plac 	and Account Ndthrough which you pefer for 
1"c 

the?' mvtransaction . of pensionary. 
	

nefits after retreit 	' 

I 
To submit clearance certificate duly completed in ests in all 	pec 

'  
six 

copks. 	
• •• 	• 	 • . 	• 	"• 	

• S 

4 	Form of cIoarnco ccrtificat 	insix copies (B1ank)'Js , 6nclosed herewlth 1  

I£_LL2._QL2_,L • - 

• 

_toIo7 	/ 	 " ' 

• 	 dllL 
•. 

FRehaa)' 

End; As Stated 	. 	 • •• S 	 OIC QivAdm ' 	' 

• 	• 	
• 

I 	.j;; •  
U. 	

; 
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From LaIitNarayan Singh! 
S/0 Mrs. Anu Devi 
Rowriah MES Gate 
Jorhat — 785005 (Assam) 

To, 
The Conrnandng Officer 
825 SU AFS (Missamari) 
C/c 99 APO 

([r kd 	.:)tLQrLtiO) 

• S 	
S 	 • 

Re s p ( cte d S r , 	 J t 	 -, r 	t 	••L  
r 

c  hhave the honour tO r fomou 	 Anu Devipasso 
11 	'i'i 	I 	L 	Ii 	114);S%I 	P• 	jiu4ttr 	 I '• 

43/D/825SU. hádbèé Mei oil 
)y 	I , 	' 	j 'I4i4 	t1'p i 	 11 

0 
AM 1 06 09 the fact iswel' kn wrto your goc'tJ 

I That Sir what ever my rTi 	had earnie 
•Lt'  ••' T 

sold out for her treatment, how we are living lna rentedi  accornmodatlon 
I 	'4Li 	ti ' M' 	I lrp 	thl r 	tut;t 

without any source of incorh}irdue toiabjéä  oVrtii érS'  diffiultfOr, IN 

44 I 	

I 	 F 	li 	I 
me to:bear with domestic affairs along 	 A,'jiling ãilinoth'éèñtäldiäbi 

4 t 1 	I 	 1 	 fj1J 	l?14 	i$ 
brother 'a nd a younger s tstEr 	

I
FAL 

CHI T,-  
In view of the above I I rày your good offiithfôIdëd  hands:to;kindly': II 	 r 

look into the matter and I may please be provided an oppbrtunity tosérvè 
under your kind and able command as a civilian telephone operator (CSBO) 

and relieve me from the prevailing linancial crisis, a proforma regarding 

employment is attach alOng with. 	 S 

For,  this act: of your 1,111driess w; wtlt as my whole fimilv shall ever 
remains grateful to you. 

Thanking you in pticipation. 

Dated 

	

• 	Enclosed 	: \2 

S 	
) c\\k Mc\L,cc 

S 	 qc1  A 

S 	
\ 	L 

/\V 

	

• 	 ' 	'"- 	— 	•'\ \ 

5. . 	
1 

• 	ctlL 2ke19'! 

	

S.. 	 S  

	

• 	 S 

Yours faithfully I 

S'ç•I:. I •4if S 
• 	

•• 

• 	0 0 	-• 	S  

IS 
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F1 ,01 11  
Sri Lalit Narayan Singli 
Sb Mrs. Anu Devi : . 
CIo S Ii iva Ma nd I r, Rowriah 
Jorhat -785 005 

To, 

The Conmniandiug Office 
825 SU,AFS, Missarnari 
C/O99,A.P.O. 

Central 	
. 

'IN 
~qg  

-R 

SUB: COMPASSIONATEAPPOINTMENT IN MOST 1NIDGENT CIRCUMSTANCES 

Respected Sir, 
Reference my app1icala on time above subject dated 31.07.2009, 25.08.09 , 16.09,2009tiddres.sed to 

you and I-IQ EAC IAF Icter no. FAC/ I 63 1/1/PC dated 18th Aug. 09 and your remark on I ci icr no. 825 SI J/ 211 / 

1/3/PC dated 04. Sept. 09 
Most humbly it is requested i.hat inspite of my personal request my appIicaion ftr compassionate appointment 

is returned unaction due to which my financial position is going had to worst with my ailing notlor mental dislc 

brother and a younger sister having no landing property / source of income in such hard. days. 

That Six, it is to inform you that the following requisite doctunents as mentioned in the check list ipr en iployrnent 

under indigent circumstnces is annexed herewith—  

2 Copies of Indigent CerUficates, 

Undertaking Certificate. 	. 

3 	Willingness Certificate loi Gm 'C'Post 

4 	Willingness Cci Ii! ic ate loi Scic anywhcic in India 

5 	No Objection Cci tiumcatc 

Date of Bidli Cer1iflcate:, 	 ' 

Financial / Economical Certificate. 
Mrcital / 1mnpf oymcnll RdsidS.ntial Certi licale 

Medical l3oaidoie ('rtjjjcat4 

Pro !brma 	 . 

In viewof the above as a indigent h1p1ess youth 1 pray your good office with bided hand to appoint me as 

civilian tcleconw.operatoi' / LDC in 'your office at your eaFliest possible and reicive me from the present financial 

erisis. 

ThankingYou with anticipation 

I remain sir, 
•1' 	 I 

1 	I 

Copy to 	 . 

Air Marshal, 1-1,Q. EAC, Shillong -- Ibr inflimation please. 

Air Chief Marshal, HO. Vnuy Vawan, NewDelhi -110011 Jbr inlornmtion 	a.-. 
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This is to certify that 	 LAL Ii NA RYAN SINGH 

:: 
Rofl No.3204905 	Son/t.tXtur of Shri 	14 S114GH 

4 199 sli jrc iI;i q 	1 	)IN 	I 1ti1 

1,.,ed tho Sonir ScluuI Curtiit' 	a,rution of thu Dourd liulti in March, 1996 
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This is to oertify that Mr.T4alitNáray.n, i 
is a student at APTECHOMPUTE r  

- JORHAT for 1 year OOU.IjS, :  ( APTEc 
PROFESSIONAL COURtSE)' V 

During •tliis period he hs utint 

1. Computer Fundamep.a1s 
7 4sC)ffioe 

jwir1 iubjeots. 	4,;:- 
5. 

- I 

Concept of NetW(,-)1-1-Jng, . 	 V 

f1vent Programrn ing Conoepts(Java Soripts) 
Designing Web Site and HTML (Front Page 2000) 	V  
Conoepts of RDBMS and Implementing Database (SQL Server) 
Developing Solutions with Visual Basio 6.0 

d knowleçlge in 
f 	. 

Ro1l'No1 4 0 
UATION, N 

' 

•. 	 ri! 
CV  

A P lim' YE' C H 
CUMP!JTfIT[IJIJUATIUH 

We wish him the best in ii1,his endeavors. 

[r APTEC [VJ COMPk YL'FR P11)1 JC ATION, JORVHAT. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIISTRATIVE TRIBUNAi, 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Original Application No.224/2009.1 
.-----'-;-- 'ii 	 . 

.V.:.I•'' ShriLalitNarayanSingh 

\cf/ t 	 Applicant 

-Versus- 	. 
A 	- 	 / \ I 

1..Jnion of India & Ors. 
o.oc 

.......Respondents  

IN THE MATER OF 

Written statement submitted by the Respondents No. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT 

The humble answering respondents 

submit their written statement as follows 

l.(i) 	That I 4 
sC 	U 	 I 	

u- 	ct4 

and Respondents No.oJ( 	in the above case and I have gone through a copy of 

the application served on me and have understood the contents thereof. Save and 

except whatever is specifically admitted in the written statement, the contentions 

and statements made in the application may be deemed to have been denied. I am 

competent and authorized to file the statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

(ii) 	That the answering respondents beg to submit preliminary objection 

as follows 

The applicant has approached this HonIe Tribunal prematurely as 

his application is still under process, the delay in processing of his application 



-2.. 
2 	 1 

ij 
due to want of final amount of terminal benefits of the applicjnt' mother, Smt•• 

1 

Mu Devi, cx Safaiwah of 825 SU Further, the papers for finailzatlofl nottrm1flaJh 

benefits were delayed due to the request of the mother of the applicant to receiJ 

the same by post instead of submitting the same before her being invalidated out 

of service of medical grounds. 

(iii) 	That the answering respondents want to rely upon the Brief Fact of 

the case which may be treated as a part of this written statement. 

Brief facts of the case: 

Smt Mu Devi was employed as Safaiwali at 825 SU. The lady was 

medically boarded out on 31st  May 2009 (AD) on medical ground. Prior to her 

retirement from service 825 sU vide letter No.825SU/211/1/3/PC dated 7.5.2009 

had asked her to submit the documents/information as mandatory for processing 

the case with Pension Disbursing Authority. She was also called upon by 4825SU 

for signature of pension papers which she refused. She however, made a request to 

the unit to dispatch the papers/documents to her home town through post as the 

Bank Manager's signature can be annotated at Jorhat only. The pension papers 

were therefore sent to her by registered post vide 825SU vide letter 

No.825SU/1 1/1/3/PC dated 20.7.09 with an advise for completion and submission 

to the unit immediately. While dispatching the above papers, she was also 

informed about the possible delay due to dispatch by post resulting into delay in 

processing and grant of pensionary benefits for which the unit 

administrationlauthority will not be held respon3ible. 

Pending finalization of the NE benefit, Shri Lalit Narayan Singh son 

of Smt Mu Devi vide application dated 31.7.09 applied for compassionate 

appointment. The application being incomplete was returned to the applicant vide 

825SU/21 1/1/3/PC dated 4.9.09 for resubinission as per the check list. The second 

(Amar) 
Ak Corimodor 
fk' Officer Comma flc; 
19 Wing s  Air Force 
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1 application dated 3.10.09 was received by the unit on 21.10.09; and the applicant 
/ 

was informed of the processing of his case on receipt of aniiount of termial '1 

benefits in respect of his mother will be considered on finalization of pension case, 

for which action is in progress. The applicant was informed of the same vide this 

HQ letter No.EAC/163 1/2/PC dated 6.10.09 (copy annexed). 

The subject matter pertains to employment under indigent 

circumstances within the reservation of 5% quota of the vacancies occurred due to 

retirement/death/resignation during the preceding year. As per policy in vogue, 

application for compassionate appointment under indigent circumstances for the 

Group 'C' posts are considered by Air HQ based on the relevant 

informationldocuments/papers relating to family size, age of children, amount of 

terminal benefits, amount of family pension, liability in terms of unmarried 

daughters, minor children etc. and also movable/immovable properties of the 

retired person. The case of ShriLalit Narayan Singh will be forwarded to Air HQ 

on finalisation of terminal benefits/pension papers. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs I, II, III, IV, 

1, 2, VII & VIII of the application the answering respondents do not offer any 

comments. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph IV 3 of the 

O.A the answering respondents admitted the facts. However, the application for 

compassionate appointment can be processed/forwarded to Air HQ through 

Command HQ for consideration only on finalization of all terminal benefits 

including pension of Smt Anu Devi, ex-Safaiwali of 825 SU, the details of which 

need to be endorsed at Para 5(a)(i) & (ii) of the proforma for compassionate 

appointment. The lady was medically boarded out on 31.5.2009 and SORS on 

1.6.09. Prior to her retirement from service, 825 SU vide letter 

97' 
;uo? 
: 
f'i O:'ficc 
1: \Yinç, Air Forc 
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No.825SU/211/1/3/PC dated 7.5.09 had asked her' to submit the I 
documents/information as mandatory for processing the case..., with' Pensio 

Disbursing Authority. She was also called upon by 825 SU for signature of 

pension papers which she denied. She however, made a request to the unit to 

dispatch the papers/documents to her home through post as the Bank Manager's 

signature can be annotated at Jorhat only. The pension paper were therefore sent to 

her by Registered post vide 825 SU vide letter No.825SU/21 1/1/3/PC dated 20'  

July 2009 with an advice for completion and submission to the unit immediately. 

While dispatching the above papers, she was also informed about the possible 

delay in processing the pension papers due to dispatch by post resulting into delay 

in grant of pens ionary benefits for which, the unit administrationlauthority will not 

be responsible. 

A copy each of the unit's letter dated 7.5.09 and 20.7.09 as 

mentioned above is annexed as Appendix 'A' and 'B' respectively. 

That with regard to the statements made in para IV.4 of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that the same is denied. The application dated 

3 1.7.09 submitted by the applicant were returned vide 825SU/21 1/1/3/PC dated 

4.9.09 for resubmission as per the check list with a request to liaise with station 

civil admin section along with requisite documents as mentioned in the check list. 

The second application dated 3.10.09 which was received by the unit on 21.10.09 

was again found to be imcomplete as the details of NE benefits of his mother were 

found not entered in the proforma. The applicant was therefore, informed that his 

case will be processed only on receipt of the amount of terminal benefits of his 

mother. 

That with regard to the statements made in para IV 5 of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that as per policy vide GOT MOD ID No. 

' i 
'4. 	k 

• • 	- 	
. 

•i:? 
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19(4)1824-99/1 998-D(Lab) dated 9.3.2001, 	 appointin€nt 

Iri.. considered based on the weightage on the basis of 100 point sqale intciuding 	ly 
•,: 1• 

size, age of children, amounts of terminal benefits; amounts ofiiiiy pensioj 

liability 	in 	terms of unmarried daughters/minor 	children etc. 	and also 

movable/immovable properties 	of the 	retired 	employee. Therefore, the 

qualification of the applicant does not automatically qualify him for a post under 

indigent circumstances 

That with regard to the statements made in para IV 6 of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that Group 'C'1 available at the units/stations in 

EAC cannot be filled by the unit unless cleared by the Govt./Air HQ vide GOl 

MOD OM No.14016/6/94-Esst(D) dated 9.10.1998 (copy annexed as Appendix 

'C'). In addition the contents in para 5 are reiterated. 

That with regard to the statements made in para IV 7 of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that the delay in finalization of the pensionary 

benefits in respect of the applicant's mother Smt Anu Devi was due to the reasons 

as stated in para 3 above. As regards the application for compassionate 

appointment under indigent circumstances, the rule position/criteria for 

consideration of the same has been mentioned in para 5 above. However, it is 

intimated that the GPF amount of Rs.1,31,7851- had been paid to Smt Anu Devi 

vide demand draft No. 664495 dated 11.8.09. 

That with regard to the statements made in para IV 8 of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that the said OM No. 140 16/6/86-Esst(D) dated 

30.6.87 has been reviewed vide OM No14016/6/94-Esst(D) dated 9.10.1998. As 

per the revised OM only 5% of vacancies falling under direct recruitment quota in 

Group 'C' or Group 'D' post is reserved for compassionate appointment under 

indigent circumstances. Further Rule 38 of the CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972 provide 

Ai Ccr. 
o:ncer Conrn 

I i Whq Air Foren 
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the Govt. servant to retire from service on account of ay b~d 	n-Wntal / 
infirmity which permanently incapacitates himlher for the 

said rule is applicable exclusively for allowing the employee to retire on medical 

grounds before attaining the age of superannuation. The said Rules make no 

reference whatsoever for providing of compassionate appointment as has been 

claimed by the applicant. The object of compassionate appointment under indigent 

circumstances is to grant appointment to a dependent family members of a Govt. 

servant dying in harness or who is retired on medical grounds, thereby leaving his 

family in penury and without any means of livelihood. 

That with regard to the statements made in para V 1 of the O.A the 

answering respondents denied the aforesaid statements. Further, the contents of 

para 4 are reiterated. 

That with regard to the statements made in para V 2 of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to reiterate the contents of para 8. However, his 

application dated 3 .10.09 for compassionate appointment can be processed on 

resubmission of the same to the unit duly completed in all respect including the 

NE benefits of his mother Smt Anu Devi at para 3(a) (i) & (ii) of the requisite 

profo (Aimexure-F of the O.A). It is reiterated that finalization of the NE 

benefits has been delayed due to the choice of his ther to ask for the requisite 

papers/documents by post at Jorhat when she could have complete the same at 825 

SU itself prior to her retirement on medical grounds. 

That with regard to the statements made in para V 3 of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that the reasons for the delay in finalization of 

her pension has been mentioned in para IV (3) and V(2) above. The pension 

papers of the mother of the applicant are under process at the Pension Disbursing 

Authority and the lady will be getting her pension as applicable under Pension 

tA.r) 
Aii,  Commodore 
Air Officer Comm.nding 
19 Wing 1  Air Force 
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LI 
Rules. Further a GPF amount of Rs.1,31,785/- has already 1een paid to her viJe 

Demand Draft No. 664495 dated 11.8.09 	 4 
--L 

That with regard to the statements made in para VI of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that the first application dated 31.7.09 being 

incomplete was returned vide 825SU/21 1/1/3/PC dated 4.9.09 for resubmission as 

per the check list. The second application dated 3.10.09 will be considered on 

finalization of pension case, the action of which is in progress. (1 

That with regard to the statements made in para VII & VIII of the 

O.A the answering respondents do not offer any comment. 

That with regard to the statements made in para IX of the O.A the 

answering respondents beg to state that the relief sought for by the applicant i.e. 

for considering his application for compassionate appointment under indigent 

circumstances can be processed as and when details of terminal benefits of Smt 

Mu Devi are available to be incorporated in the proforma. The said proforma 

shall then be sent to Air HQ for further processing. The finalization of NE benefits 

is however, delayed due to the choice of Smt Mu Dcvi to call for documents by 

post at Jorhat instead of completing the same at 825 SU itself before her being 

medically boarded out from service. In this connection a letter to Smt Anu Devi 

vide 825SU/21 1/1/3/PC dated 20.7.09 is annexed. Further, no guarantee ofjob can 

be given as the case will be considered by Air HQ on merit in terms of MOD ID 

No.1 9(4)/824-99/1 998-D(Lab) dated 09.03.01. 

That the application is devoid of any merit and deserved to be 

dismissed. 

(Aamar) 
Ah' Commodore 
Air Officer Commanding 
19 Wing, Air Force 
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and equity. 

— ,9 il - 

That the reply has been made bonafide and for the ends of justice 

It is therefore humbly prayed 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal that the 

present application filed by the applicant 

may be dismissed with costs. 

13 
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VERIFICATION I 	-'• 

U 

TT 

I 	4- 	cj 

Son of Lo 	 ç 	 aged about£ 

years,residentof 	 dc 	Ao-o, c*4, 

workingas 	A _O,-;'c-_Ci ç 

Duly authorized and competent officer of the answering respondents to sign this 

verification, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the statements made in 

paras 	are true to my knowledge, belief and information & those 

made in para 	being matter of record are true to my 

knowledge as per the legal advice and I have not suppressed any material facts 
3-o MfivY1 

and I sign this verification on this '! 	 day of Dg9 at 

.uar) 
k 'cmodors • i r Oflcer Comm.ndlng 

Wrng, Air Force 
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C/O 99AP0 
EAC/1531/2Jpc 

09 ,  

LaIn. 
S/OMr$ Mu Oevi 
CIOMES Shiy andfr 
ROfh MES. Gate 
Jorhat 188005 

a JAt 2O 

Guwahjj Elench 

1. 	Rferencelsdeto.youppj, dated 18 Sep OI. 

2... It Is Inform that your application for compassionate appointment under indigent cmumstan 	has been returned by .825 SU for cmpletion as per 
04
[tie. check list. In this oonneo 	825 SU letter No 8255tJ/2U/1t31p0 dated .ep9 	.• 	.............. 	..::,: . 
3 	Itls asoto inform that OM on 	 . 
Fpej DCR 	t1t amount etc of th tired the case for Co 	 be 	. .v thri 	twith--SU 1 	hfly aefl1 	may 

0) 

" 	. . 	. 	 YoUrs faIthfidly 

-S 

to 

'-• 	.. 	--- ... 
.4. 	•. 	- 

oIcP 
For AOC-n..(j 

825 SUIAF.. Refer raps ntäfio,,:óf Shfi-LaIft Narayan ngh 
dl 16Sep0 9. 

- 	 after finalization -of Family pens on/OCRO / 
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825 SU, AF 
• 	 . 	 I. 

	

82SU 1 1/1 /3 PS 	. 	. 	F 	May09, 

jSrntAnuDev 	
2010 

825 SU/D/43) 	. 	. 	. . 	. 
Safaiwah 

H 	•• 
RETIREMENIfROM SERVICE ON INLAjflENSlON 

• . 	 . 	 625SU!D/43 SMTANU 0EV S/WALt 

• 	 1. 	Reference is made to your personal application dated 02 Aug 07 on the above 
nientoried subject: 

2. 	It is, intimated: that Medical Board has recommended for retirement on invalid 
pension and you are proceeding on retirement on invalid pension wef 31 May 09, SORS 

• 	. 	 . 	on0Jun0S. 	. 

	

S 	 S.  

3. 	You are requested to submit the foflbWih documeni I inkrmatioh for further,  
actiorby this offlce inthis regard 

045 (sbQ copy of recent pass port size photographs. . 	. . 

Intimate the residential address after retirement. 	 . 

Bank name place and Account No through which you prefer for the 
transaction of peiisionary beneftm after retirarnont. 	. 	• 	• • •: 

To submit clearance certificate duly complete-d in all respects in s x 

	

S . 	 - 	 - 	. • 	.. ...- 	-.. 	 • 	
• 	-- - 	 - 

4. Form of clearance certificate in sixcoies(BIank)is enctosed.I,ereWtth. 	 • 

4 M- 

(TR Behara) 

	

• 	 S 	 SqnLdr 

	

s Stated • 	 •• • 	-OfC Civ M 

	

• 	 S  

	

- 	 - 
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Af flissamari 	 03714253507 	 5 

AA 
By Read PoV 

* 	 . 	 . 	 ScnLdr 

eeleohone 2535071302 	 /A ' 	 . 
-• • 	 . 	 g25 SU, AF 

( 	 Pin-937825 

I'2111 1 /1/PC 	 ,Ju109 

c/QMFsvrp1ir(htvCo'rny

77nA 
JA

P.O Jorhat (Neef Gate) 
Ditt: Johat (atrn) 	 atj Henth 
;n / &00D 

FORWARDING OF CONNECTED P4PERS.ON PENSION 
25SU1D/43 SMT ANt) MIA, S/WALl 

1. 	It is to inform you that you 'Were called upon by this office for signature of .pension.ary 
pz per bt you have denied to acc.pt the reean' paperz fof signature eien on request of 
undersiqned you di not agree to sign the pzoers stating triat the papers may be dispatched to 
o.r fiic c' r rccg1 postal -' l'e ban" rnager s : nature and ecl ca' be annota1ed at 

Jothatonly. . 	 . 	. 	. 	 . 	 . 

2 	In view of the above it is Informed that there may be a possibility of delay in processing the 
pa 	papers through posi ard subsequently will cause delay in pensionar benetit and the 
i. nit adminitration/authortty will not be responsible for postal delay/delay in oenstonary benefits 

3. 	Yo, 	hereby advisedto complete al! the connected /applicahle  pensionary papers in 
ipcata a attaed immediately and focwrd to this office for early action. 

Undertak'ng Certtfw-ate for Fixed Medical Allowance 

Socrirnøn stgnat1ir' /R!ght hand thumb Iripresslol 
..& 	 - 

'c; 	-rm 	nvi A 

(d). 	Descriptive Roll 	 . 

'(e) 	Bank 	tails 	 . 

(f) 	Form! 	. 	 . . . 

(ci) 	Form 3 

H 
(TBehara) 
S4uadron Leader 
Senor Administrative Officer 

VC i-'. 
r-

or Qommanding Officer 
- 	 & 	-i 	 . 	 . 
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t1W 	• 	 Govenunent of India 
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension 

(Department of. Personnel atid iraining) 

• 	 ': 	
. 	 NCW L)cThi 10001 

0 1 QQ} 

QLtAf1 ALQR4t!ILUM AN  
SubJffi Scheme for compissiOflt2te app'Infrnet1t und r the 

Central 

The undcigned is directed, to say 'that the existing instnIionS for 
making dompassioflatc appointment under thc Cena1 Govcrmncut hove since been 	' 

reviewed in the light of the various court judgcmefltS and other decisions including 

those taken on the various recommendati0fl contained in the FifTh Cential l'ay. 	1'  

	

:l2JmIniSSiOfl Tirt as well as the Study Reports of 1990 and 1994 prepared by liej 	. 	U 6 j , 
• 	 Departinclit of A ,uinistr8tc'C Reforms and Public Grievances on the subject and thc 	

.' 	 2010 
• have accordingly becurevise&Skfl1PIifi and consolidated as in the enclosed schecnb 

which will supercede all the existing instructions on the subject. This may be brought 
to the notice bf all concerned for jnf)nnation, guidance and necessary action. 

• 	 . 	 . 	.' 	- 	 (Kfh4) 
Diec1or(E5f.7b'IShtn't) 

To 

1n 
S ' S. ' . ) 

Thc Comptroller and Auditor General of India 
The Secretary, Union I'ublic Scrvic CoiflniiSiOfl 

- Rajya Sahha Secretariat  
Lok Sabhn $ecietariat 	 . 	. . 

All State GovénIrnent"Ufh0u1 TenitoieS Administrations 

All nttachcd/ubo1dinate offices undc tine Department of Personnel 

'and Training/MinisY of liome Affair's 	. 

National CommissiOfl. for SC'JST,New Dcliii 
National Commission for 0I3C, New Dcliii  

The Secrctinry Stall Side, National Council 	 . 	. 

The Registrar General, The Supreme Court of India 	 .. 

ii . 	
The Department of Administrative Refonns and I'ublic Grievances, . 

• 	S a dar.PatCIBhav3n, New Delhi 110001 • 	• 

All Offices/SectiOnS oDOPT 
, 	EstablishIflCfltD) Section (500 ccipis) 	 • 	

• 4. 
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I Compassionate RppoInen(s are exemplid from ohservan of the following rcqu1renen(s 

Rccnhi(men(prpdfr i.e. witho th gcncy of tl;e Stfr 
Selection Commission or th Employment Cxchange 

Clearance from the Surplus Cell of the Department of Personnel 
and TrairjiiiWDirecloje General of Ethployrnezit and Tfainrn 

ban orders n itmg up of posts Issued by 14 	 (Department of Expeiidi) Ill 
t1 	 / 
U 

(a) 	
Upper age lumt could be relaxed wherever found to be necessary. The 
lower age limit should, however, in no case be relaxed below 18 ycirs ofag. 

 

Age eligibilit) shall be determined with rdercnce to the date of 
, 	application and not the date of appc)m(nle,i( 

	

(I 	 -  P.  

...Audioritycompetent tO take a final deciskn for making 
con1passiona1 appointment in a case shalj be eompeen( to 

Jj
A4 	 grant relaxation of upper age limit also lbr maluti sUch appomni[ 

t / $ 
	 (b) 	Secretary n the 	

ccend is competent to relax 
emporaxlI) educational qua1ification is presthbed in the relevant j 	 fCC 	rules zi the case of app9lnIn(aj the lowest level g Qroup D' or Lower Divzsio Clerk post, th exceptional clrcwns(ances where the condition ofthe family as very hard provided there as np (1' 	,vapancy neant for, compajoac appo1nt in a pest for which the 

,dcpcndep family member in question is educationally qualified) such 
rela,tation will be petmiticci ipto a penod of two yeats beyond which 
no relaxation of education quIificrns wi b cdccihi 

S 	 S  

. 3, 



/1 	

1 	
I4 

I 	( iS) 	In the Hhiflu of 	 (liC .' requimment ofpassng the typwg 

	

test 	
11I)POW(cd on COmpassjonae groud, (0 the 'post 

of Lower 
* 

	

	

Diyjsiøi 
C1ck will be govec by U e gne1 oer issu m this regard 

- 
r 	. 	 •:... 	 -• 	 , 	r'.• 	. 	 • 	 i... 	... 	

.. 	 . 

	

C') 	
by ific cs Dv10 	f th  1)ep ij 	L Øf Pcrsoimel 	d 

V 	
irquung if the post i Includccj In (1i Centrnl Secret&jat C1encj Service, or 

by the Establisjimen1 Division Of We Deparüueut ofPoiu1j 'I 	 t 	and Trawug if the post i' not LflcJudJ j.rj the Centra' 
t 	

SCCrC1Jnat CkrjcJ Service 
tf, 

(ci) 	Where 	 Pointqdzdn cmPSsJc$ziafe ground to a Group  post shevi be eçtmptj froth- ffio ,  tequireze of possessmg the educa(ioiaI QqaIIflCa(IO prec,-,j ni the e1evat rules proyded the 
auties of (he 

post can be satlsfactoply pezforj by her Without POssessing such educatjonj qua1jjc,Øfl 
( 	 q 

	
1 

~ttr 	PJO/4v4f 

	

1 	
r7f 	

t - 	 I (a) 	Appoin1 	COmpassq 	grounds should be flade only on 
t 	

tgu1ar basIsd 3 tht to øniy freg1iJg yacaflcies meant for. that . ': 	 - : 	; • 	-: pL!1'OsearayjIable 	. 	 .. .. S 	 • 	 • • 	 . 	 . . 	. 

as -c rnad upk?.a-.rn0f 	of • 	 • 
: 

' 	

k 	 Vacanc1shIImg Unde(dit tCCrWtTflCnt quorin any Group 'C' or post) The%appbutmg äuthony may hold back Upto 5% ol .'acancu1flthe afoj-t.sj'd categores to bc tilled -by direct recmltment 
y 	f k 	throJ2gh ttff 

Se1ejtion Coz0 or othetwse so as to fill such vacanc1e1y( appomen( on 	 grpwd 	Apern 

	

selected 	
on compsjop(c grounds should be adjustej n 

the recrpment roster against Ue ap'propnae catego,y 
SC/Sr/ 0l3(YOeneraj depending upon the category to Which he belongs Fr exa1ip1e, iricjbcIngs to SC category he will be adjusted agamst the SC reservjj011 ,po4zit, h is Si/QIJe he ij be,jidjuse agauI ST/Oc porn 	f ebe10 	Grej cteg le wiiibe 

	

,aducid 	
prnt meant for Gcner4d catego"jy 

	

(c) 	While the ceiling of 5% for,  Maki ng 	
flpPOifltt 

	

V 	agnsrcg 	.yacancie Should not 4  be circumvented by xnakuig member of Oove - "t serva on asuayj1, wag,au nocIcon-ct basis against teguJ 	VUCafics ffie' ho bitPto onsiaerthg  him for1suclj appomtnient if he is eligible 
r 

i1d perh& iY inkilordcs goyerwng such appo1rien 

	

i. .:"',::".'::. 	:. •.. 	 . . 	 .... 1." 	
•" 	 'j . ' :  . 	 p. 	 -. .. 	,...;. 	 . 	 .. 	'' 	 . 	 ' 	

S 	 ,,'.... ... ............
.'.'. 	.• 	' 

- 

IN 

'S  - 



--- 	 - - ! • 	

;. 

i** 	- 

t,1 17 	
• 

1 	! )7 .16 
q / 	 Ot% 5isjjf ej  

0,0 - 	;• I! 

Ernp1o'rncp unde the scicme & not confined to the Mjnistryi 
DepartmentlOfjjcc III which deceac'd/nit thcaUv rctircd Oov'rni cnf 	. , 	 - 	' 	 , 	.-. 

-: 	- 	SCrvaiithad bcenworking Such .n appomtmcnt can be given 
1 	 anywhere under the Govcrhnetit oflndta depending upon availability 

	

3 	of a suitnbk vaviuicy imant for the purpose of cornpassknatc 
t , 	

t 	appointment 

4ff sfflcient vacarcie 	not av1l1e 	i 
accommod-ttc the persons LU the waiting list for compassionate 
appointmcnt it is open to t1i adrniiiisrutive MinistiylDepartnient/ (t Ii Offlc'e to take up the matter with other Mixusti-iesfDepartments/Ofljces 
of the Government of Jnia o provide at an early date aPpointment on 
cOmpassionate grounds to those in the waiting list 

I. 

I) 

	

8 	4!JJ TED ReQUESTS FOR COMPASSJONA7'EAPPQJNTME,s 7' 

	

Z
. (a) 	Mitustries/Depaiinens can consider requests for compassionate 

appointment even whereihd dcatli or retirement on medical grounds of 
a Government servant took place long back, say five years of so 
Wh1e cns&deng ~ucjfbdated requeits It should hwvei, iep(in 
'iew e concc of conij)asslonate a that th 	 pointhent is 1atgel 4e1ated 

Th the ieã oimmcdia asThacc 	eafiuiI 	th'Goernrnent 

	

"l 	 èeoornjcd 	 : 
I 	 "1Z*41*p_ ltefnt1y hascen able to manage somehow all theseyearsishould 

nonnaIlf bë hiken as adequaie proof that the family had some 
"''eeiidabr&mánsof 

afw?1ditall [br'a 'ra Arm 
groUdsisuch cäs thay. I 	'' 

refor,   be   taicen   only   at   the   level   of   the   Secretary   of the th fl  
Department/Ministry conøenied 4 	

I ii 	 I 

(b) 	Whether a request for compassionate appointment is belated or not 
ay be dcided tli refence to te date of death or ret rement on 

tuuud of-a?f 	fl &O( Ufthe 	t•- 

applicant at the txme of consideration 

4 

	

9 	WJDOWAPPOtN7ED ON COMPASSJQN47'R 
GE7TJNcTREMARRIED 

I 	 'I 

A wIdow appointed on compassiona1 grounds will be allowed to Continue inr.
service even after re mardage 

6/- 

- 

-, 	
•:•-. - 	- 	-, 	 --. 

- 	 - 	 -, 	 - 
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I 	 - 6 

1 
- :10 lviii RETHE'RE IS WtjR1V)Nc MIMBER 	 \ 	

: 
() 	in deservi * HE, Cases evcn where tlrnre is aieady_anearning membcr in 

	

... . . 	 •thc finniiy, a dcpcndc!it family member may be coñsidcrcd for 	\ 
•1 	 r

appoiii'i1c:t with pnor annroal ofthc Secrttacv of the 
- 	 - DepartnienlJMmistry conccrncTio, before approving such 	--- 

-., appointment, wiLl satisfy Iuinself that grant of compassionate 
appointment is justifkd having regard to nwnber of depeni:fents ascts 
and liabilities 1efl by thL Government servant, income of the earning 
member as also his liabilities including the fact that the earning 
member isresitiing WTtn tbe Ilunily of he Govcmnern scrvat and 
whether he should not be a source of support to oth ers er memb of the 
family 

caes,.where hy im.mber of th fanuly of th deceased or medically 
retired Gosernment servant ip already in employment and is not 
supporting ,the other members of the family of the rnm Goveent 
servant extreme caution has to be observed in ascertaining the 
economic distress of the members of the family of the Government 
servant so that the facility of appointment on compassionate ground is 
not circwnented and misused by putting forward the ground tha{ the 

	

/' 	 member of the family already employed is not supporting the fanuly 
I 

11 MISSING GO VERPIMENt SIR 'ANT 

Cases Qf missing Go'enuuent se rvants are also covered under the scheme for 
compasSiqnatc appwntfent subject to the following .ndiIjons 

\ 
(a) 	A rcquest to grant the benefit of compassionate appointment can be 

considered o1l) after a lapse of at east2years from the date from 
j 	 which (tie Government servant has been missing, ptovideWthat 

,1 	
1) 

	

I 	 (i) 	in FIR  to this effect has been lodged with the Police, 
aie missing person is not traceable, and 

(in) 	the competent authority feels that the case is genuine, 	 -. 

(ti) 	Tins betut wul not be appable to tht cnsof ziOenwicn1 	r 
srvant 

,'i,ho had less than twoyears to retire on the date from which he / 
'! 

.asbèmissing;or . 	 .? 

(ii) 	who i suspected to have tommitted fraud, or suspected to have 
joined any tuTorist organisation or suspected to have gone 

• 	. abroad.  
7,- 

- 	 JO 

- 	 '-. 



	
- 	- \ 

Compassiou'itc appointment in the c ise of a missing Go crnm •_; 	 : servant also would not be a matter of right as in the case of others and 
it will be subject to fulfillment of all the conditions, including the 

	

/ 	
availability, of vacancy, laid down for such appointment under the 
scl.'ene, 

\Vh&lc contdcring 	cli ii erq( the rf'su1( 	of tn 	Pol cc1. 

investigation should also be iakn into account and 

. A decisionon anysuhrequest for compassionate appobitment should 
• be taken only at The level of the Seccetaiy of the Ministry/Department 
concerned 

12 IROCEDURE + 
The proforma as in Annexure may be used by 

	

• . .. 	 MinistriesfDepartments/Offices'for ascertaining necessary information 
laud processing the causes of compassionate appointment 
I 	 . 	 . 

tiT#UeOfflcerin each Mimstry/DcpartmcntlOffice should meet 
the members of the family of the Government servant in question 
immediately after his death to advtsc and assist them i geiting 
appointment on compassionate groun4s The applicant should be 
called in person at the very first stage and advised in person about the 
reqUirements and forrna1utcs to be completed by him 

	

1(c) 	
An application for appoizitmet on compassionate grounds should be 
considered in the light of the instructions issued from time to time by 
the Department of Personnel and Training (Establishment Division) on 
the sUbject by a committee of officers consisting of three officers - one 

f Chairman and two Members - of the rank of 1)eputy Sccrctaiy/ 
Director in the Muuslry/t)epartment and officers of equi alent rank in 
the case of attached and subordinate offices iFe 

&e inade one of th Mejbers/Chaur ian 	mmittee." 

	

1dependmgupon histmnk mbnimittee may meet 	 Ag ie cond 
rnth to ci'Tet castecaved d'previotrs 

otô 	 ti31 1so be g 	nafhearing by (lit 
mznUe, if nccésaiy, fo better apprec mnttocof the facts' of the case 

	

(d) 	t&ecóminendation of the committee should be placed before the 
tonipetent authority for a decision If the competent authority 
disagrees with the committee's recom 	 m mendation, the case ay be 4 Hill referred to the next higher authority for a decision 

/ 



/ 
13. 	(.Difm1MNG / 

A person appoiiicd On (wnpislonate grounds unlcr the scheme should glve 
an undertaking in Writing (as in Anneure) that he/she will maintain properly the 
other family members who wrc thperidcnt on the Goermncnt scrvantlrncmbcr of \ 
the Armed Frces'ihquestion and in cne II is roved subcquentiy (at any time) lhzit 
(he famny memlws are ta uig negleted or are 'iot being maintained properly by 
hiticr. lIsfhcr appointincnt iay be ?iauied fohwith. 

14 REOUEST FOR C11A NqEm POST/PERSON 

When a person has been appointed on compIssionate grounds to a particular 
post, the set of circuinstnces, which led to sue-h appointment should be 
deemed to have ceased to exist Therefore, — 

he/she should strive in his/her career like his/her colleagues For future 
advancement and any request for 	 to any higher post on 
considetatiOns of compassion should mvanabf) be rejected 

olthienriviad oh 
tiny Other person ad an rdit tthai oii coñsidetittio 	1' 
cffii&it 

15 	SLJY1OR1TY 

The inter-se Seniority of persons appointed  on compassionate grounds 
may 	fi be' 'ted with referemé to their date of appointment Their 
interpolation w 	 m ith the direct recruitsfprootees may also be made with 

.' reference tO their datu of appointment without disturbing the inter se 
sernonty of direct (ecruits/promotces 

Dae ofjoin!ng by a person appointed on compassionate grounds shall 
be treated as the date of his/her regular appointment 

S 	 S  

16 GENERAL 

Appwn1ments made on ground4 	mpasn shouid ldoue 
'ay that persons appointed 

- e cationaIand tcImice1ggLdifi 	a!nii ecrqmjØJou 

-S. ,. 
- ...'p. ................. 	........... 



9- 	 - 

t is'not.the intention to-restrict mplornent of a fiinlilymethbcrofthe 
deceased or niedical!y retired Gioup 'D' Govemmeut servant tp a 

	

- 	.Grop. 'D' post wily. 	suclL a family member of such Group 'D'; 

	

y. 	 • 	- 
 

'Government servant can be appointed to a Group 'C' post fo whidh 
helshe..is çduçationally qualified, provided a vacancy in Group 'C' 

	

• 	pot exists for this purpose. 

• (c), The Scheme of compassionate appointnents was conceived as far 
,.back as 1958. .Sinccthen a number of welfare measures have bccn 
introduced by the Government which- have made 'a sinificant 

: •dtTerence in the financial position of the families of the Government 
servants dying in harness/retired on medical grounds An application 
for cornpssionate appointment should, however, not be rejected 

in merely on the ground that the family of the Gove'rnment servant has 
- received the bcnéfit.. under- the vaiious welfare schemes. While 

'.considering a reqiist for appointment on compassionate grothid a 
balanced and objective assessment of the financial condition of the 
family has to be made talcing Into account its assets and liabilities 
(including the benefits received under the various welfare schemes 

'i....,,rnen(ionedabove)and ll other relevant factors s'h as the presence,of. 
an earning member, size of the family, ages oflhc children and the 
essential needs of the family, etc 

-' 	• 	 •. 

I Compasionate appointment should not be denied or dela) ed merely 
on the ground that there is reorganisation in the Ministry/Department! 

— iii iOffice It should be made available to the person concerned if there is 
a vacancy meant for compassionate appointment and lie or she is 
found eligible and suitable under the scheme 

Requests ,Jor compassioate appOinthien con'cqucnt on death 1  or 
tetucmeiit on rnedieal grouiids of Group TI' 'tafT may be considered 
with grcate s)mpathy by aplymg relaxed standards depending eq tlic ' 
facts and circumstances of the case 

- 	 f) 	Compassionate appointment will have precedence over absorption of 
surplus employees anti regulinsntion or t1ai1' wnge/casunl workers I 

is witWwithout temporary status 

	

(g) 	Any request to increase 	 m the upper age liit of 55 years for retirement 
— on medical grounds ptescribed in paia 2(A) (b) an (c) above in 

respect of Grqup 'A'/ B'/'C' Government serants and to bring it at 
'par with the upper age limit of 57 years prescribed therein for Group 
'D' Government sen ants on the ground that the age of retirement has 
rccentl) (May, 1998) been raised from 58 years to 60 ears for / 

7 



I 	, 
(h()111) A I Ii I c Gl)vcjwnent searts (which s at par. with O / 	
of itiiun lit f 60 	

.
ynrs appIicabe lo Grup D' Govcrnii 

SCtVaflt) o OII lyly.011jer fytoWid should rnvarzably b rejected so as (o 
3 	cnsuIe (hat tho benefit of cowpason tte appointment available under\ 

.- 

	

	 the saicinq is not mlsiJscd b) sckrng retirement oil medical grounds at 	' 
•hc fiq, c:d .-foc's cnre'r and u1no k'eping in vicw ihc fact Uw( (hc 
Iiighct nppc r n 	limit Of 57 mirs hc Ixen ,rcrt'd Utc.,vin for 
Group IY (jovu-nincnt ser 'ants for the reason that (licy are iow paid 
Govcrnincnt servants who g t ricagc invalid pension in cot iiari'oii 
to others 

1 	IMPORTAJ\T CO(JRTJUDQ17-Jiy 	 - 

The mlrng conuied in the foUoing judgements ma) also be kept in VIeW 
%vhjle considering cases ofcompassionatc appo thtment - 

The Suj$rene Court in itsjlget nent dated ApiiI 8, 1993 iath case of 	' 

	

of Jndiand thers vs 0 Ainnta Raicswara Rao 	• 
((1994) 1 SCC 192] has bcld th it appon(mcnt On gromds ofdescent 

.- c1ely Viola(es Article l6(2) of the Constitution, but if the 
appomlirient is confined to the son or daugher or widow ot (he 
Go'ernnidiit servant who Iicd i a harness arnj who neds immediate 

' appointment n growds of imni diate need of assistance in the event 
-of there be!n no other eauing tnember in the family to suppknent 

'. 	 the loss ot income from the br cad winner to relieve the economic 
d1SttCSStUjemembers ofthe fit u1y,a is unbxcepttonable 

Th Supreme Court's judgemen I dated May 4, 1994 in the case of 
i,ftnsh Kumpr Nagpal vs 4fl! Liyaa and others [iT I 9943) 

, I 	C 5251 has laid dowi the fc illowing lrnpOrtanPprinip'es in this (4 	
regard 	 I- 

Only depende'-ts of.an';ii inplo>ce dying in hmess leavmg ins 
'family-ni penury and 	ou .nny mean of livelihood can be 

PP 1nted on compassion ite ground 	" 
AW - 

TjostM Grnup'C' h. id 1D (lotiher#
ftR

s ill and IV) are, 	" lhe - 1oc.t p ts in tiOii manual 'and 	categoris and - 	.' 	. 	.. 	 . hence they uIcrni c.&i be cffred 	m na 	urdc ali 
. • •. - }-IJ 

(irQup A or Group B category is 
I  4Øetcforequircd to b given f'or this purpose a it is legally 

-.•. 

Ill- 
........ S 	 . 	 ......- ..

... :-• 	 . 	 ... 	-.. 	 - ....... 	 - 	 . 

., 	.' S..S •........- 	-,................ 	. 	s 	.' 	ic'. 	.......... . .... 0 	•0 	0 	... 

/ 

• 



. 	. 	: 

; 1! 

	

:7 	'- 	 • - 	
(iii) • The whole 	 to 	• 

	

r 	enable (he family to tide over the sudden errils and to IChCVC 

I 	
the family of the deceased from financial destitution and to 

)._ J 	 hclu it get over the emergency 

r_ -  
(w) 	Offcuiig 	 Oi1fl1C't 	nu4ci nf 'c'tucc 

LyE 	 t. 	 irrepectiVC of the finantiat cndtton of the family of the 	
t 

1 	 deceased r mcdically retired iovernmnt servant is legally 

	

, 	 imperlfl ssblc 

(v) 	
Neither the qualifications of the applicant (dependent family 
member) nor the post held by the uceaed øç mcdicall, etrd 
Oovernntent SerYafltI relevant lftl3nflpIkaflt T!nJs it bCl)W 
hs dignity to accept the post offrc&liStrC not to do soI 

' 	
The post s no 	to ctè t& h(4IubiIt iosee thP 

I 	 family through the ecoomi 

I 	 : 
ami 

/ 	 , 

t 	 Cotpassionat appouthntht cannot be offerd by t inividuaI 

	

- 	 , 	
ftlnctLonary on an JiQ basis 

' 	(c) 	The SupremeCoUl1a held in iudgement dated rebmary 28, 1995 
in the case of the Life InsuranCc 0.  

- 	
çj e j ar 4{JT 1994(2) S C 183] that th High 

it 	 Courts and Adminitrat1VC Tribunals caI no give dtiection for 
appointment of a persont n compassionate gromds but can mereLy 

	

I 	
direct consi.4eration of the claim for such an appointment 

The Supreme Court has -ii.ilcd in the cases bfJLRo4.13!]50  
Cprat1oti vs Dal kKtimar [Jj' 1996 (5) S). 319] on May 7, 199 
and aAcrnaUt1CS Limited vs mt A4hLiimai 
[iT 1996 (9) S C 197] on October 9, 1996 that appointnicnt on 

- 	

compassionate grounds can be made only If a vacmcy is available for 

- 	 _ 	- 

	

(e) 	The Supreme Court has held ib its judemen rn tn c'. & is~ 	z 
jyana and othrs Rani Dci'a aid otkcs T 1996(6) S C 646] on 

iUl3r' 15, 1996 that if the scheme regarding appointment on 
compassionate ground is extended to al1 sorts of casual, 4jjc 

emp'1oces ncluding those who are working as Apprenticts, thr such 

scheme cannot ejustilkd5 oii Contitutwnal grounds 

I 

• 	 S 	 • 	 • 	- 	 • 

.. . . . .... ..... .. . ........... .. ... . . 
- 	 . 



/ 	
-- 	 - 

/ 	I ftON 	

- 1 - 

I . 	 ROFO{A 	(G 	YHIT.OF DEPENDENTS .QE: Q0YERNMEh 
/ 	 I!LAJ4IS DYrlq WilliE 1( SERVICE/nETI 	ON JNVAUD PE1SION\ 

	

. 	:7... 	..... 	. 	. 	. 	. 	.. 	....... 	 ... 

I 	(a) Name of. the Government sorvent  
on mudirel grounds) 

4 

(b) Opsignatlon of the Oovtirnment 
srvont  

(c)Whethrits Group '1' 
orinot? 

I 

(d 	patoof birth1  

: 	 ••" 	•••° . 	' 	. 	'SerVaht.•. 	 •. 	. • 	'• 	
•,•: 	. 	• 	• 	. 

fr 	 - 	41 
I 

(• 	I 	 fl 

(e) Dato 	of 	4aathfret1rarent 	on T 
(f 	fnedlcal grounds  _ 

Total 	length 	of 	orvlce 	 - 

rendered 	-' 	 I  ' : 
T ' • i 	fl:7fli;t;  

I  

Whether pdrinandnt or tonporGry.  ¼ 

, 	 .•':: 
: 	• 	: 	: 	• 	'• : 

•: 

• 
: 

Whether belonging to sc/sT/oBq ;;; J r 

II: .:) I i 	N,afl1o,' 	of.:the 	candidate 	for; 
appolntmen 	u 

- 	(b) HlsJ+ler 	re1t1onshIp with 
Governmen$ servants 	' 

.- 	- 	 •... 	;-.: 	 ... 	,-\. 
- 

. 	. 

Date of birth  

Edcetloria i Quil"iificetjomj - 

I 
1/ 

II c 

Whether miy othEir dEIpenden1 famtty - 
member lies been appointed on 
COffipa8sionate grounds - - 

13J•• 
I  - 	- -' - ..- 

., i... 	-. 	... 

1' ,  •. 	 . 



• .• 

III'l 	ait1cu1arsof total assets left 
including amount of 

Family pen1on  

D C R 	Gratuity _____ 

G P F 	flalance  

• 	 (d) :Life.Insuranc9 -poi ,lc1es  
'(1ncludin 	Poati •LffG 
Insurance)  

Movoabla 	and 	Immovable  
• 	 .•• 	properties 	and 	annual 	incoe 	• • 

• 	 •. 	 : 	• 	earnedtherefroi by the family. 	• 	 • • • 

C G E 	Insurance amount  

ncashment of leave 

Any other assets  

Total  

IV 	Brief 	particulars bf. 	liabilities,  
lfany 

t I  -S.---- 

I 
I 

\ 

14/- 

• • 	 S. 

- 	• 	 .•.• 	 •:.•-_ 	.• 	 . -.••.-- --S•  •• 	• 
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Shl/Srnt/Kurn - 

end,the facts mentioned 
by him/her are correct, 

is known to 	me - 	- 

/ 

Date: 
f  

Signature 	f Paflent 
Government sorVant 

Addre: 
SI, 

•5_ 

1 	have 	-verified that the Corrept. 	 facts mentioned 	bova by the ftj candte 	are 

-. 
1 

• Slgnatur 	of the Welfare 
. • . 

• 	

- Officer • 

Wame:-. 

_____________ 

1)  

Address - 
p1-. 

S 

S . 

.. • •- 	 * 	

. 	 / • 	

•- i . 	

.... 

- 	• 

( 

• • 	 --. •, 	• 

- 

:ii . 	• 

• 	

- 

• 	- 	• 	 - 

- 	. • •. 	 S 	- 

- 	

• 
ty . 	•- 	•:. 	•-'- 	.... • -. •: 

. 	 . 	. •,- 

'I  

-. - 

.• 	 • 	 - 	

- J 
• 	 •, 

. 	. 

• 

•. - 

I 

- 	• 	 • 	- 	 . • 	 •. 	• 	S 	

•• 



/ &1; 

ELRr 

(TO B. F1[LED IN BY OFFiCE IN WI1CH EHPLOVHENT .  IS PROPOSED)'  

I 
(a). Name,. of. the candidate 	for 

• 	.. appointment ••• 	. 	. 	. 	. . 
77.7 

2 (b) His/Her relatlonahip with the 
Government servant 

f. . 	(c) Age (date. of birth) 	óducatloñai  
qitthcatc'Ins and 	6ipG1fl(, 
if any 

• 	•• yrna (d) Post 	•f3r which 	elont 	Is •. 
proposed ard whether It Is Group . 	. 	• 	. 	. 	•.• - 	. . 	. 	. 	. 

(a) Whether 	there 	Is 	vacancy 	In 

/ 
f I 	O6 (f) Whether the post to be filled Is 

included In the Central Secretarl4t/I 'L17J 
)C1er1cal Service or, not 

provide 	for 
rei / 

(h) Whether 	the candliiate 	fulfils 
the 	requirements 	of 	th 
Recruitment Rules for the post 

(I) Apart tfrom waiver of Employment 
Exchange/Staff 	Selection 
Cosinlaslon procedure what other 
relaxations are to be given 

II 	Whether 	the 	facts 	mentioned 	In  
• 	Part—A 	have been verified 	b 	the.. . 	. . 	. 	. 	. . 

office 	and 	If 	so, 	Indicate 	the 
recorda 

III 	If 	the 	Government 	servant 	diad/  
retired 	on 	medical 	grounds 	more 
than .f ':r, back. 	why the 	.. .. 	 . 	. 
not sono -od earl for 

IV 	Personal reconinendation of, the Has  
of the 	Department in the Him istry 
Department/Office 
(ith his signattira and office 
stcirp/seal) 

I 
• 	.. . 	 ... 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. - 	.. 	. 	.. 	 . 	... 	. 	. 

-
77 



• 	 :. 

i1 
For information please. 

For inforn .tion please. 

dL cJjftDl1 

— E 

Cn! AntcT.i 	 —. 
1flTR 	111Z1 

C/C) ¶)fl APO 
28 OCT 2009 

j t 	pO9 
Guwahati Bench 	 /'• 

Lflt Nrayan S 
Smt Anu Devi 
;MES Shiv Maric 
vriah MES Gate 
at - 785OO5c t 

COMPASSIONATE APPQIN! MENT1N  
• 	• 	....... 

Referenc ishde o your:ap li 1p aated si U; utfor me a .OVementIonedstb1ect 
: ::. L 	I :r ri" 

Your 	 fo, nip!oym 1 .L.un•de-Jq ignLckcuIstaflgroundisretured 
_______ as the tapphcaion s not pr 	ompItd 	vçtti9, eck 

nex 

"u are advised to liaise with Station Civil Admin Section along with requisite documents 
o G rnntnnrd in Check list for consithmtion°Jour case. 

Futher, it is to inform you that GPF amont of Rs. 1,31,785/- (Rupees One Lak) thirty one 
thc 'in hundred eight fi'c on) ha 	di been forarded vide OD No. G4495 dated 
11 i\uq c?:) in respect of yow Mother i.e. Suit Anu Dovi, Ex-S/Wal( and process of other 
pons;on;iv brno fits am in proqross on top priority. 

4S.Sted. 

Air HQe 
(S O/PC/5) 
FJcr. D/.lhi.. 11 

HQ E.C. IAF 
(Oc,frC) 

L.a 

ac:•, 	t 

(TR Behara) 
r' 	i .j 

.,••. 
OIC Cy Adm1n 

41 
prStnCdr 

•0 	 .a 	'rL. 	4• 
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